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Holy Week & Easter Services

Palm Sunday March 24
St. Mary’s Church, Beaverlodge at 11AM & 6PM
St. Edmund’s Hythe on Saturday March 23 7:30PM
St. Patrick’s Rio Grande on Sunday March 24 SAM

Chrism Mass, Tuesday March 26
St. John the Baptist Cathedral, McLennan at 7:30PM (All are invited)

Holy Thursday March 28
Holy Thursday Liturgy at St. Mary’s School, Beaverlodge, 1PM
‘The Lord’s Supper’
St. Mary’s Church, Beaverlodge, 7PM
Evening Mass of the Lord’s Supper & Washing of the Feet along with
Adoration of the Blessed Sacrament after Mass

Good Friday March 29
Ecumenical Stations of the Cross at 10AM Beginning at St. Mary’s Church,
Beaverlodge concluding at United Church, Beaverlodge, followed by
Fellowship at St. Luke’s Anglican Hall, Beaverlodge
St. Mary’s Church, Beaverlodge Good Friday Ceremony
& Veneration of the Cross at 3PM

Holy Saturday March 30
Easter Vigil at 9PM, St. Mary’s Church, Beaverlodge

Easter Sunday March 31
St. Patrick’s Rio Grande 9AM
St. Mary’s Church, Beaverlodge 11AM
St. Edmund’s Hythe 3PM

NO EVENING SERVICE ON EASTER SUNDAY



SACRAMENT OF RECONCILIATION

ST.MARY'S 4 ST.EDMUND'S 4 ST.PATRICK'S

Lenten Reconciliation Schedule 2024

St. Mary’s Church, Beaverlodge

Sunday March 17: 12: 20Noon - 1:00PM

Monday March 18: 8:00AM - 8:30AM, 9:35AM - 10:00AM

Wednesday March 20: 8:00AM - 8:30AM, 5:00PM - 6:00PM

Thursday Mach 21: 8:00AM - 8:30AM.

Friday March 22: 8:00AM - 8:30AM

Palm Sunday March 24: 12:45PM - 1:30PM, 5:30PM - 5:50PM, 7:15PM - 7:45PM
Monday March 25: 10:00AM - 11:00AM

Wednesday March 27: 5:00PM - 5:30PM, 6:05PM - 7:00PM

Holy Thursday March 28: 8:00AM - 9:30AM, 5:30PM - 6:30PM

Good Friday March 29: 12:00 Noon — 1:30PM, 5:00PM - 6:00PM

Wednesday March 20: Hythe Continuing Care, Pioneer’'s Home & Pearson Home: During regular
visit.
St. Edmund’s Church, Hythe

Friday March 22: 12:30PM - 1:00PM
Saturday March 23: 7:00PM — 7:30PM & after the Mass
Easter Sunday March 31: 2:30PM - 3:.00PM

St. Patrick’s Church, Rio Grande

Palm Sunday March 24: 8:30AM - 8:50AM
Easter Sunday March 31: 8:00AM - 8:40AM



